VD 1100N
Drechselbank
Wood Turning Lathe
Bedienungsanleitung und Sicher-
heitshinweise lesen und beachten!
Technische Änderungen so-
wie Druck- und Satzfehler
vorbehalten!

 Planscheibe
Optional kann auch eine Bettverlängerung
mit der Typenbezeichnung
D 460BVL erworben werden. Die Spitzen-
weite kann dann auf 1030mm erweitert
werden. Diese Bettverlängerung kann auch
nachträglich erworben und installiert werden.
Weiters kann zur Maschine ein breites Spektrum an Zubehör erworben werden. Für nähere Aus-
künfte stehen wir bzw. unsere Handelsvertreter jederzeit zur Verfügung, bzw. es sind sämtliche
dieser Produkte im Internet unter www.holzmann-maschinen.at zu finden.
6.2 Vorbereitung
6.2.1 Der Arbeitsplatz
Wählen Sie einen passenden Platz für die Maschine.
Beachten Sie dabei die Sicherheitsanforderungen aus Kapitel 5.
Der gewählte Platz muss einen passenden Anschluss an das elektrische Netz gewährleisten.
Man muss außerdem einen Abstand von mindestens  0.8 m um die Maschine rundum sichern.
6.2.2 Montage der für den Transport abmontierten Komponenten
Die Maschine wird vormontiert ausgeliefert. Vor der Inbetriebnahme sind jedoch sämtliche
(Schraub-)Verbindungen auf festen Sitz zu überprüfen.
Es müssen lediglich der Reitstock, sowie die Handauflage in die benötigte Position platziert und
fixiert werden.
Die Kopiervorrichtung wird den Zeichnungen nach montiert.
 WARNUNG
Die Maschine nur auf ebenen und rutschfesten Untergrund verwenden.
Ansonsten:
Kippgefahr der Maschine!!!
Verletzungsgefahr!
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 13
 VD 1100N
6.2.3 Montage des Unterbau
Die beiden Füße werden zusammen mit dem Auflageblech
an die Maschine geschraubt.
6.2.4 Wechsel Planscheibe / 4-zack Mitnehmer
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 14
 VD 1100N
6.2.5 Montage der Kopiervorrichtung
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 15
 VD 1100N
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 16
 VD 1100N
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 17
 VD 1100N
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 18
 VD 1100N
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 19
 VD 1100N
MONTAGE
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 20
 VD 1100N
BETRIEB
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 21
 VD 1100N
6.3 Elektrischer Anschluss
 ACHTUNG
Bei Arbeiten an einer nicht geerdeten Maschine:

 Faceplate
Optionally, a bed extension be purchased
with the type designation
D 460BVL. The center distance can then be
extended to 1030mm. This bed extension can
be purchased and installed later.
Furthermore, a wide range of accessories can be purchased from the machine. For further infor-
mation we and our sales representatives are available at all times, or it can be found at
www.holzmann-maschinen.at all of these products on the Internet.
12.2 Preparation
12.2.1 Workplace
Select a suitable place for the machine.
Observe the safety requirements of Chapter. 11
The selected place must ensure a proper connection to the electrical grid.
You must also secure around a distance of at least 0.8 m around the machine.
12.2.2 Installation of dismantled for transprotation components
The machine is delivered pre-assembled. Prior to commissioning, but all (screw) must be checked
connections are tight.
It must be placed and fixed in the required position only the tailstock, as well as the palmrest.
The copying device is mounted according to the drawings.
 WARNING
The machine only on level and non-slip surface using
Otherwise:
Risk of tipping the machine !!!
Risk of injury!
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 31
 VD 1100N
12.2.3 Mounting the substructure
Both feet are screwed together with the support plate on
the machine.
12.2.1 Exchange Faceplate / spur center
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 32
 VD 1100N
12.2.2 Assembly of the copying unit
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 33
 VD 1100N
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 34
 VD 1100N
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 35
 VD 1100N
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 36
 VD 1100N
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 37
 VD 1100N
ASSEMBLY
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 38
 VD 1100N
OPERATION
HOLZMANN Maschinen Austria    www.holzmann-maschinen.at Seite 39
 VD 1100N
12.3 Electrical connection
 ATTENTION
When working on an ungrounded machine:
Serious injury due to electric shock in the event of a malfunction possible!
Therefore:
Machine must be grounded and be connected to a grounded outlet
1. The electrical connection of the machine is prepared for operation with an earthed socket!
2. The plug may only be connected to a properly fitted and grounded electrical outlet!
3. The supplied plug must not be modified. Should not fit the plug or damaged, only a qualified
electrical engineer may modify or replace this plug!
4. In the event of repair or replacement of the grounding conductor may not be connected to a
socket under tension!
5. Check with a qualified electrician or service technician that the grounding instructions have
been understood and the machine is grounded!
6. A damaged cable must be replaced immediately!